3" Anti-Tip Wheel Assembly
All Models

Spring — A P

shock N e
ref. only. &2 \G_D\

N2 - “~
"= ;
SeeDetail “A” -~ NX= <3> ~ G/B suspension

Spring
shock
ref. only.

@

(

7
A,
7

\
\%
“r‘r
S
\
©)

/

SRTIN S
)
N\
Y
L N
-~
)

Detail “A”

| NOTE: Extended Anti-Tip Bracket used when a
|_Formula CG Powered Seating system is used



3" Anti-Tip Wheel Assembly

All Models
ltem Quantity Per
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 A 1104811 Anti-Tip Wheel Assembly (Pair) 2 1
2 Locknut (5/16-18) 1 6
3 NLA - Washer, Nylon (35/64 x 1 x 1/16") 1 4
4 Spacer (5/16 x 1/2 x 3/8") 1 4
5 Washer, Nylon (11/32 x 11/16 x 1/16") 1 4
6 NLA - Screw, Hex Head (5/16-18 x 3-1/4") 1 2
7 NLA - Bracket, Anti-Tipper, Black 1 2
8 Screw, Hex Head (5/16-18 x 2-3/4") 1 2
9 Wheel Assembly (3" x 1") 1 2
10 Spacer (5/16 x 1/2 x 1/2") 1 4
11 NLA - Screw, Hex Head (5/16-18 x 3-1/2) 1 2
12 Spacer (5/16 x 5/8 x 2") 1 2
1 A 1143792 Kit, Anti-Tip Wheel Assembly (Pair) (For Formula 2 1
CG Powered Seating Only)
2 Locknut (5/16-18) 1 6
3 NLA - Washer, Nylon (35/64 x 1 x 1/16") 1 4
4 Spacer (5/16 x 1/2 x 3/8") 1 4
5 Washer, Nylon (11/32 x 11/16 x 1/16") 1 4
6 NLA - Screw, Hex Head (5/16-18 x 3-1/4") 1 2
7 Bracket, Anti-Tipper Extension, Black 1 2
8 Screw, Hex Head (5/16-18 x 2-3/4") 1 2
9 Wheel Assembly (3" x 1") 1 2
10 Spacer (5/16 x 1/2 x 1/2") 1 4
11 NLA - Screw, Hex Head (5/16-18 x 3-1/2) 1 2
12 Spacer (5/16 x 5/8 x 2") 1 2
9 1101757 Wheel Assembly (3" x 1") 1 2

NOTE: A - Includes items 2-12 (Pair)




